Equity 1,449,928

Assets
The majority of the value of Manawa
Energy's assets represents the value of
the hydro generation assets. These assets
were revalued to fair value as at 31 March
2020. The valuation reflects the value as
if the assets were held by Trustpower for
the remainder of their lives. It may not
reflect the value of the assets to Manawa
Energy or the value if the asset were to
be sold.

The cash balance reflects the receipt of
the sales proceeds before any decision is
made on how best to allocate it.

Liabilities
Bank debt and retail bonds are unchanged,
pending an allocation of the sales proceeds.

Other
As noted above, a CFD will be entered with
Mercury upon Completion of the Proposed
Transaction (see Appendix B – Electricity

  /29/28

Trustpower Notice of Annual Meeting 2021Financial Implications continued...

Income statement ($000)
Audited financial

statements
Remove retail

segment
Add back Retail
corporate costs

Add back C&I
business

Replace
corporate costs LRR income

Depreciation &
amortisation

Generation
revenue

Manawa
Energy pro

forma financial
statements

Electricity revenue 804,214 (756,838) – 277,039 – (2,260) – 139,848 462,003

Telecommunications revenue 98,101 (98,101) – – – – – – –

Gas revenue 29,934 (29,934) – – – – – – –

Revenue allocated to customer incentives 27,865 (27,865) – – – – – – –

Other operating revenue 29,818 (11,069) – – – – – – 18,749

Operating Revenue 989,932 (923,807) – 277,039 – (2,260) – 139,848 480,752

Line costs 280,732 (280,732) – 84,791 – – – – 84,791

Electricity costs 207,138 (357,583) – 179,657 – – – 139,848 169,060

Generation asset maintenance costs 22,219 – – – – – – – 22,219

Employee benefits 74,156 (40,597) – 1,246 – – – – 34,805

Telecommunications cost of sales 63,236 (63,236) – – (7,238) – – – (7,238)

Gas cost of sales 24,008 (24,008) – – – – – – –

Customer incentives 26,872 (26,872) – – – – – – –

Other operating expenses 105,105 (71,671) – 5,858 – – – – 39,292

Internal corporate recharges – (23,765) 23,765 – (18,754) – – – (18,754)

Operating Expenses 803,466 (888,464) 23,765 271,552 (25,992) – – 139,848 324,175

EBITDAF 186,466 (35,343) (23,765) 5,487 25,992 (2,260) – – 156,577

Depreciation & amortisation 42,574 – – – – – (22,733) – 19,841

Net financing costs 31,745 (1,384) – – – – – – 30,361

Other 14,539 (9,509) (6,654) 1,536 7,278 (633) 6,365 – 12,922

Profit After Tax 97,608 (24,450) (17,111) 3,951 18,714 (1,627) 16,368 – 93,452

CFD for a further description of the CFD).
This CFD will be fair valued and may have a
material impact on the balance sheet. This
impact cannot currently be quantified as it

will be determined by the market price at
the time of Completion which is currently
unknown and is therefore not included in
the pro forma adjustments.

i. Reconciliation of pro forma historical income statements to audited Trustpower
 income statements

Below is the reconciliation of the FY2020 audited Trustpower income statement
to the FY2020 Manawa Energy pro forma income statement. The adjustments are
described in further detail in this Appendix.

  /31/30

Trustpower Notice of Annual Meeting 2021Financial Implications continued...

Below is the reconciliation of the FY2021
audited Trustpower income statement to the
FY2021 Manawa Energy pro forma income
statement. The adjustments are described
in further detail in this Appendix.

Income statement ($000)

Audited
financial

statements
Remove retail

segment

Add back
Retail corporate

costs
Add back

C&I business

Replace
corporate

costs LRR income
Depreciation &

amortisation
Generation

revenue

Manawa Energy
pro forma
financial

statements

Electricity revenue 760,898 (714,496) – 238,337 – (3,184) – 160,312 441,867

Telecommunications revenue 105,234 (105,234) – – – – – – –

Gas revenue 29,842 (29,842) – – – – – – –

Revenue allocated to customer incentives 27,543 (27,543) – – – – – – –

Other operating revenue 29,272 (10,946) – – – – – – 18,326

Operating Revenue 952,789 (888,061) – 238,337 – (3,184) – 160,312 460,193

Line costs 242,709 (242,709) – 62,455 – – – – 62,455

Electricity costs 189,727 (351,669) – 164,135 – – – 160,312 162,505

Generation asset maintenance costs 21,753 – – – – – – – 21,753

Employee benefits 75,697 (40,646) – 1,503 – – – – 36,554

Telecommunications cost of sales 67,199 (67,199) – – (8,581) – – – (8,581)

Gas cost of sales 26,865 (26,865) – – – – – – –

Customer incentives 20,742 (20,742) – – – – – – –

Other operating expenses 107,930 (62,563) – 5,066 – – – – 50,433

Internal corporate recharges – (28,685) 28,685 – (18,073) – – – (18,073)

Operating Expenses 752,622 (841,078) 28,685 233,159 (26,654) – – 160,312 307,046

EBITDAF 200,167 (46,983) (28,685) 5,178 26,654 (3,184) – – 153,147

Depreciation & amortisation 45,342 – – – – – (22,430) – 22,912

Net financing costs 30,305 (1,284) – – – – – – 29,021

Other 93,783 (12,796) (8,032) 1,450 7,463 (892) 6,280 – 87,256

Profit After Tax 30,737 (32,903) (20,653) 3,728 19,191 (2,292) 16,150 – 13,958

  /33/32

Trustpower Notice of Annual Meeting 2021Financial Implications continued...

Appendix B:
Details of the Proposed
Transaction

Sale and Purchase Agreement

Business and Assets